安规陶瓷电容器承认书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFETY CERAMIC CAPACITOR
(AEC-Q200 REV.)
客户
CUSTOMER
立创商城
客户料号
CUSTOMER P/N

DATE: 2020-08-14
PAGE:  3 / 10
4. HOW TO ORDER
CY2 472 M E 1 I E E4 BH ZAE
TYPE NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE LEAD
SPACING
LEAD STYLE LEAD LENGTH
OR TAPING
SPECIFICATION
COATING
STYLE
TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
INTER
CONTROL
CODE
SERIES
 TYPE CY2: CLASS 2 TYPE SAFETY CERAMIC CAPACITORS
 NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
THREE-DIGIT REPRESENTATION, IN PICO-FARADS. EX.
471: 470PF;
472: 4700PF
 TOLERANCE K: ± 10%;
M: ± 20%
 LEAD SPACING D: 7.5MM± 1.0MM;
E: 10.0MM± 1.0
 LEAD STYLE 1: STRAIGHT LEAD;      2: OUTSIDE KINK LEAD     5: VERTICAL KINK LEAD
 LEAD LENGTH OR
TAPING
SPECIFICATION
● BULK (LEAD LENGTH)
2: 3.0MM± 0.5MM;     A: 8.0MM± 2.0MM;
4: 3.5MM± 0.5MM;     B: 10.0MM± 2.0MM;
6: 4.0MM± 1.0MM;     I: 24.0MM± 4.0MM;
8: 5.0MM± 1.0MM;     J: 26.0MM± 4.0MM
9: 6.0MM± 1.0MM;     M: 32.0MM± 4.0MM
● TAPING
     T: REEL PACKING;
     P: AMMO PACKING
NOTE: SEE SECTION 9 FOR DIMENSIONS.
 COATING MATERIAL E: EPOXY COATING (BLUE)
 TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
B4: Y5P;
E4: Y5U
 INTER CONTROL
CODE
NOT BE DESCRIBED IN THIS AN APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS.
 SERIES ZAE: COMPLIES AEC-Q200 REQUIREMENTS, RATED VOLTAGE 300VAC
5. MARKING
THE MARKING IS COMPOSED OF COMPANY TRADEMARKS, SPECIFICATIONS, SAFETY
MARKS AND CLIMATIC CATEGORY, ETC., AS DESCRIBED BELOW.
MARKING
(EXAMPLE)
EXPLANATION
COMPANY TRADEMARK (ZNRC)
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING FOR SAFETY SUBCLASS, NOMINAL CAPACITANCE AND
ITS TOLERANCE.
CS: Y2;
472: NOMINAL CAPACITANCE, 2200PF;
M: CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE, ±20%
RATED VOLTAGE AND SAFETY SUBCLASS
300V~: RATED VOLTAGE
Y2: SAFETY SUBCLASS
SAFETY CERTIFICATION MARK
VDE MARK:          ENEC MARK:
CQC MARK:         UL/cUL MARK:
CLIMATIC CATEGORY (40/125/21) AND PASSIVE FLAMMABILITY CATEGORY (C)
ZNRC
CS 472M

TOL.
BODY
DIAMETER
(D max)
BODY
THICKNESS
(T max)
LEAD
SPACING
(F± 1.0mm)
LEAD WIRE
DIAMETER
(Φd± 0.1mm)
PART NUMBER
Y5P
100 ± 10% 7.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2101KD□□EB44GZAE
150 ± 10% 7.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2151KD□□EB44GZAE
220 ± 10% 7.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2221KD□□EB44GZAE
330 ± 10% 7.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2331KD□□EB44GZAE
470 ± 10% 7.5mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2471KD□□EB45VZAE
680 ± 10% 8.5mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2681KD□□EB46ZZAE
1000 ± 10% 11.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2102KD□□EB48UZAE
Y5U
1000 ± 20% 7.5mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2102MD□□EE45VZAE
1500 ± 20% 8.5mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2152MD□□EE46ZZAE
2200 ± 20% 10.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2222MD□□EE48FZAE
3300 ± 20% 12.0mm 5.0mm 7.5mm 0.55mm CY2332MD□□EE49VZAE
4700 ± 20% 14.0mm 5.5mm
7.5mm 0.55mm CY2472MD□□EE4BHZAE
10.0mm 0.55mm CY2472ME□□EE4BHZAE
10000 ± 20% 18.0mm 5.5mm
7.5mm 0.55mm CY2103MD□□EE4GBZAE
10.0mm 0.55mm CY2103ME□□EE4GBZAE
*: "□□" IS THE CODE OF LEAD STYLE AND LEAD LENGTH (BULK) OR TAPING SPECIFICATIONS,
WHICH CAN BE CUSTOMIZED.
7. SPECIFICATION AND TEST METHODS
 TEST AND MEASUREMENT SHALL BE MADE AT THE STANDARD CONDITION (TEMPERATURE